SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PART 1 GENERAL

1.01 OWNER

- A. Owner: Township of Maple Forest 8996 N. Sherman Rd, Grayling, MI 49738
- B. Designated Representative: Sandy Baynham.

1.02 PROJECT LOCATION

A. Maple Forest Township Park, 8996 N. Sherman Rd, Grayling, MI 49738

1.03 BIDDING PROJECT

- A. The project has been advertised via Maple Forest Township website and Wade Trim's bidding website.
- B. Sealed Bids will be received by at Maple Forest Township Hall, to the Attention of: Township of Maple Forest Clerk, until 4:00 PM, Local Time, Monday, October 7, 2024. Shortly after the bid closing time a bid tabulation will be prepared and posted online.

1.04 DESCRIPTION OF WORK

- A. Bids will be received for the following Work:
 - 1. This project includes the creation of a new park in Maple Forest Township, Michigan. Work to include the construction of a new playground.
 - 2. The Work, known as Maple Forest Park, includes but is not limited to the construction of an ADA playground with rubber mulch surface.
 - 3. The site is located on the east side of North Sherman Road, just south of West Marker Road and the Maple Forest Township Hall in Grayling, Michigan, as shown on the Drawings.

1.05 DESCRIPTION OF GRANT FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

- A. This project is supported by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources Recreation Passport Grant. All relevant state and federal requirements apply.
 - 1. Project is Michigan Recreation Passport Grant PSB-RP23-0032-009.
- B. Contractor and all Sub-Contractors must comply with all requirements of 1976 PA 453 (Elliott Larsen Civil Rights Act), the 1976 PA 220 (Persons with Disabilities Civil Rights Act), and Executive Directive 201909, as amended. In accordance with these laws, all contracts the grantee enters into must contain a covenant by the contractor and any subcontractors not to discriminate against an employee or applicant for employment with respect to hire, tenure, terms, conditions, or privileges of employment, or a matter directly or indirectly related to employment, because of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, height, weight, marital status, partisan considerations, or a disability or genetic information that is unrelated to the individual's ability to perform the duties of a particular job or position.
- C. Project is subject to all requirements of the Build America, Buy America provision of the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law—also known as the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act. More

09-30-2024 00 11 13 - 1 MFT2001 01D

details can be found in Sections 00 43 34 Build America, Buy America as well as 00 43 34.1 Instructions for Submitting Build America Buy America Act Certifications.

1.06 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

- A. Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:
 - 1. Township of Maple Forest, 8996 N. Sherman Rd, Grayling, MI 49738
 - 2. Wade Trim Associates, Inc., 4241 Old Hwy 27 S #1, Gaylord, MI 49735
- B. Plans and spec are available at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/

1.07 RECIEPT OF BIDS

- A. Each Proposal shall be accompanied by a bid bond, in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to Township of Maple Forest as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.
- B. The Township of Maple Forest reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest.
- C. Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 60 days after date of receiving bids.
- D. All inquiries shall be directed to Matthew Clark at mdclark@wadetrim.com.

1.08 LINK TO PROJECT

A. Plans and spec are available at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/

1.09 ENGINEER

A. Wade Trim Associates, Inc., 4241 Old Hwy 27 S #1, Gaylord, MI 49735

PART 2 PRODUCTS (NOT USED)

PART 3 EXECUTION (NOT USED)

END OF SECTION